Campus
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie

Program Name
Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Systems Technology
Automotive Service Management Technology
Automotive Service Technology
Automotive Service Technology
CNC Machining and Manufacturing Technology
Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology
Diesel & Truck Service Technology
Diesel & Truck Service Technology
Diesel and Truck with Automotive Technology

Credential
Diploma
AAS
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma

Program Length
11 months
18 months
13 months
16 months
10 months
13 months
13 months
16 months
18 months

Reporting Period
12/2020 - 11/20/21
01/2020 - 12/2020
09/2020 - 08/2021
04/2020 - 03/2021
01/2021 - 12/2021
09/2020 - 08/2021
09/2020 - 08/2021
04/2020 - 03/2021
01/2020 - 12/2020

Placement
Percentage*
81%
60%
88%
79%
89%
75%
86%
85%
87%

Number of
Graduates
Employed In-field
123
3
74
11
55
60
66
11
26

Number of Graduates
Available for
Placement
151
5
84
14
62
80
77
13
30

Graduation
Percentage***
82%
75%
66%
47%
86%
67%
76%
42%
78%

Number of
Graduates

156
6
90
16
65
81
77
14
31

Number of Students
Available for
Graduation

190
8
137
34
76
121
101
33
40
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