					Placement	Number of Graduates	Number of Graduates Available for	Graduation	Number of	Number of Students Available for
Campus	Program Name	Credential	Program Length	Reporting Period	Percentage*	Employed In-field	Placement	Percentage***	Graduates	Graduation
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Systems Technology	Diploma	11 months	12/2020 - 11/20/21	81%	123	151	82%	156	190
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Automotive Service Management Technology	AAS	18 months	01/2020 - 12/2020	60%	3	5	75%	6	8
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Automotive Service Technology	Diploma	13 months	09/2020 - 08/2021	88%	74	84	66%	90	137
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Automotive Service Technology	Diploma	16 months	04/2020 - 03/2021	79%	11	14	47%	16	34
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	CNC Machining and Manufacturing Technology	Diploma	10 months	01/2021 - 12/2021	89%	55	62	86%	65	76
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology	Diploma	13 months	09/2020 - 08/2021	75%	60	80	67%	81	121
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Diesel & Truck Service Technology	Diploma	13 months	09/2020 - 08/2021	86%	66	77	76%	77	101
<b>Grand Prairie</b>	Diesel & Truck Service Technology	Diploma	16 months	04/2020 - 03/2021	85%	11	13	42%	14	33
Grand Prairie Grand Prairie	Diesel and Truck with Automotive Technology	Diploma	18 months	01/2020 - 12/2020	87%	26	30	78%	31	40